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POST AND TELEGRAPH CLASSIFICATION —continued.
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Ass1sTANT DEsPaTcH CLERKS.—From £50 to £120, by Two Annual Increments of £10 each and Ten of £5 each—contd.

16 | Bolton, W. E.
17 | Ford, G. W.
18 | Quinn, W.
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Assistant Despatch Clerk, Tele-
graph Office, Dunedin

Assistant Despatch Clerk,
graph Office, Christchurch

Assistant Despatch Clerk,

graph Office, Wellington

Tele-

1/6/96
1/6/96

Y. M. D.
010 0

010 0

Tele- | 1/3/97 1 0 1 0

£

i 70
!

60

| 60

From 1st June, 1897.
From 1st June, 1897.
! From 1st Maxrch, 1898.

DisTriBUTORS. —From £50 to £80, by One Annual Increment of £10 and Four of £5 each.
Not deemed to be Officers of the Department. (Vide section 6 of “ The Post and Telegraph Classification and Regulation Act, 1890.”)
(Length of service includes service as Messenger.)

McGilvray, M.

Eady, S. P. ..
Stewart, F. ..

Andrews, F. J.
Robertson, J. A.
Nolan, H. E.
Parton, D. J.
Steven, J.
Coughlan, R. J.
Horneman, J. W...
Woodford, W. A. ..
De 1a Marxe, P.J. ..
Mountstephen, W. J.
Holmes, J.

Robinsg, F. S.

Jones, C. BE.
McAfier, A. G.

Innes, F. W.

Davis, A. N.
Montgomery, J.

Crump, R. N.
Philp, G. L.

Clayton, F. A. J
Howard, J. G.
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20
20
20
20
20
18
19
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18
18

17

19
17

16
17

18

21

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-
lington

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Napier

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-
lington

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Blen-
heim

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun-
edin

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auck-
land

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-
lington

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-
lington

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auck-
land

Distributor, Telegraph Office,Christ-
church

Distributor, Telegraph Office,Christ-
church

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun-
edin

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-
lington

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-
lington

Distributor, Telegraph Office,Christ-
church

Sorter,Telegraph Office,Christchurch

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auck-
Jand

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Christ-
church

Distributor, Wanganui ..

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun-
edin

Distributor, Palmerston North

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wa-
nganui

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auck-
land

Sorter,Accountant’s Branch, G.P.O.

3/6/85

96/11/91
1/8/88

9/12/90
9/2/91
18/8/90
3/5/91
3/5/91
18/2/91
1/2/92
1/3/92
1/6/92
21/6/92
1/7/92
10/10/92

10/2/93
15/2/93

2/3/93

26/6/93
1/11/93

1/8/94
1/11/94

90/2/93
1/10/90
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80

80
78

75
70
65
65
65
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60

60

60
60

60
60

60

60

From 21st Nov., 1897,

From 17th April, 1897.
From Tth Feb., 1898.

From 1st Sept., 1897,

From 1st June, 1897.
From 1st June, 1897.
From 1st June, 1897.
From 1st June, 1897.
From 1st June, 1897.
From 1st June, 1897.
From 1st June, 1897.
| From 1st June, 1897.

From 1st June, 1897.
From 1st June, 1897.

From 1st June, 1897.

From 1st June, 1897.
From 1st June, 1897.

From 1st June, 1897.
From 1st June, 1897.

! From 8th June, 1897.
| From 23rd Nov., 1897.

Post Orrice Boy MESSENGERS.—From £26 to £36, by One Annual Increment of £5, One of £3, and One of £2.
1 | Keymer, W.J. ..
2 | Broadfoot, W. J. ..

TeLEGRAPHE MuESSAGE BoYs.—SUPERNUMERARY Crass.—From £41 to £56.

Not deemed to be Officers of the Department. (Vide section 6 of “ The Post and Telegraph Classification and Regulation Act, 1890.”)
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Not deemed to be Officers of the Department.
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Oliver, W. E.
Diamond, T. E.
MeDonald, J.
Teasdale, W. B.
Brookes, J.
Neville, J.

117
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20
19
20
19
19

Maessenger, C.P.0O., Auckland
Messenger, C.P.O., Auckland

Maessenger, Wellington

Messenger, Wellington

Messenger, Ellerslie

Messenger, Te Awamutu..
Messenger, Akaroa . ..
Mesgenger, Lyttelton .. .

.. | 1/3/95
.. | 26/5/96

1/10/90
1/11/91
1/8/90
9/9/91
7/1/92
6/4/92
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l From 26th May, 1897.

From 1st Nov., 1897.
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TELEGRAPH MEssagE Bovs.—From £26 to £36, by One Annual Increment of £5, One of £3, and One of £2.

Worsfold, W. ..
Levien, S. H. A, ..
Long, J. W.
Williams, H.
Burrows, W. S.
Stanton, L. O.
Johnston, C. E.
Roberts, S. .
Pearse, H. J. .
gtitt, J. L. ..
Cook, N. W. ..
Edwards, C.
Parker, B. H.
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17
18
19
18
18
19
17
18
18
17

19

Messenger, Feilding . .-
Messenger, Nelson ..
Messenger, Napier

Messenger, Wellington

Messenger, Ahaura

Messenger, Auckland ..
Messenger, Christchurch ..
Messenger, Dunedin

Messenger, Thames

Messenger, Auckland

Messenger, Blenheim .. ..
Messenger, Wellington .. .
Messenger, Wellington .. .

(Vide section 6 of *“ The Post and Tele,

1/5/92
1/10/92
23/11/92
29/11/92
10/2/93
1/3/93
6/3/93
18/3/93
1/5/93
1/5/98
13/6/93
19/6/98
3/7/98
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graph Classification and Regulation Act, 1890.”
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