## POST AND TELEGRAPH CLASSIFICATION-continued

POST AND TELEGRAPH CLASSIFICATION—continued.							
Consecutive	Name.	Age last Birthday.	Office.	Date of first Appoint- ment.	Length of Service on March 31, 1897.	Salary for Year 1897-98.	Remarks.
Assistant Despatch Clerks.—From £50 to £120, by Two Annual Increments of £10 each and Ten of £5 each—contd.							
16	Bolton, W. E	20	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Tele-	1/6/96	Y. M. D. 0 10 0	£ 70	From 1st June, 1897.
17	Ford, G. W	19	graph Office, Dunedin Assistant Despatch Clerk, Tele-	1/6/96	0 10 0	60	From 1st June, 1897.
18	Quinn, W	18	graph Office, Christchurch Assistant Despatch Clerk, Tele- graph Office, Wellington	1/3/97	0 1 0	60	From 1st March, 1898.
DISTRIBUTORS.—From £50 to £80, by One Annual Increment of £10 and Four of £5 each.							
Not deemed to be Officers of the Department. (Vide section 6 of "The Post and Telegraph Classification and Regulation Act, 1890.")  (Length of service includes service as Messenger.)							
1	McGilvray, M	25	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-		11 9 28 [	80	
2	Eddy, S. P	18	lington Distributor, Telegraph Office, Napier	26/11/91	5 4 5	80	From 21st Nov., 1897.
3	Stewart, F	21	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wellington	1/8/88	8 8 0	75	,
4	Andrews, F. J	20	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Blenheim	9/12/90	6 3 23	75	From 17th April, 1897.
5	Robertson, J. A	19	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun-	9/2/91	6 1 21	70	From 7th Feb., 1898.
6	Nolan, H. E	20	edin Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auck-	13/8/90	6 7 19	65	From 1st Sept., 1897.
7	Parton, D. J	20	land Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-	3/5/91	5 10 29	65	
8	Steven, J	20	lington Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-	3/5/91	5 10 29	65	From 1st June, 1897.
9	Coughlan, R. J	20	lington Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auck-	13/2/91	6 1 16	60	From 1st June, 1897.
10	Horneman, J. W	20	land Distributor, Telegraph Office, Christ-	1/2/92	5 2 0	60	From 1st June, 1897.
11	Woodford, W. A	18	church Distributor, Telegraph Office, Christ-	1/3/92	5 1 0	60	From 1st June, 1897.
12	De la Mare, P.J	19	church Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun-	1/6/92	4 10 0	60	From 1st June, 1897.
13	Mountstephen, W. J.	18	edin Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-	21/6/92	4 9 10	60	From 1st June, 1897.
	•		lington		4 9 0	60	•
14	Holmes, J	21	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wellington	1/7/92		i	From 1st June, 1897.
15	Robins, F. S	19	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Christ- church	10/10/92	4 5 22	60	From 1st June, 1897.
16 17	Jones, C. E McAffer, A. G	18 18	Sorter, Telegraph Office, Christchurch Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auck-	10/2/93 15/2/93	4 1 19 4 1 14	60 60	From 1st June, 1897. From 1st June, 1897.
18	Innes, F. W	17	land Distributor, Telegraph Office, Christ-	2/3/93	4 0 30	60	From 1st June, 1897.
19	Davis, A. N	19	church Distributor, Wanganui	26/6/93	3 9 5	60	From 1st June, 1897.
20	Montgomery, J	17	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun- edin	1/11/93	3 5 0	60	From 1st June, 1897.
21 22	Crump, R. N Philp, G. L	16 17	Distributor, Palmerston North Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wanganui	1/8/94 1/11/94	$\begin{bmatrix} 2 & 8 & 0 \\ 2 & 5 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	60 60	From 1st June, 1897. From 1st June, 1897.
23	Clayton, F. A.	18	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auck-	20/2/93	4 1 9	60	From 8th June, 1897.
24	Howard, J. G	21	land Sorter, Accountant's Branch, G.P.O.	1/10/90	6 6 0	60	From 23rd Nov., 1897.
POST OFFICE BOY MESSENGERS.—From £26 to £36, by One Annual Increment of £5, One of £3, and One of £2.							
1	Keymer, W. J	17	Messenger, C.P.O., Auckland	1/3/95	2 1 0	40	•
2	Broadfoot, W. J			26/5/96	0 10 6		From 26th May, 1897.
Telegraph Message Boys.—Supernumerary Class.—From £41 to £56.  Not deemed to be Officers of the Department. (Vide section 6 of "The Post and Telegraph Classification and Regulation Act, 1890.")							
1	Oliver, W. E	23 20	Messenger, Wellington	1/10/90	6 6 0	46	Warm 1st Now 1007
3	Diamond, T. E McDonald, J	19	Messenger, Wellington	1/11/91 1/8/90	5 5 0 6 8 0	46 41	From 1st Nov., 1897.
5	Teasdale, W. B Brookes, J	$\begin{vmatrix} 20 \\ 19 \end{vmatrix}$	Messenger, Te Awamutu	9/9/91 7/1/92	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	41 41	
6	Neville, J	19	Messenger, Lyttelton	6/4/92	4 11 25	41	
TELEGRAPH MESSAGE BOYS.—From £26 to £36, by One Annual Increment of £5, One of £3, and One of £2.  Not deemed to be Officers of the Department. (Vide section 6 of "The Post and Telegraph Classification and Regulation Act, 1890."							
1	Worsfold, W	17	Messenger, Feilding	1/5/92	4 11 0	36	and Regulation Act, 1890."
2 3	Levien, S. H. A Long, J. W	19 17	Messenger, Nelson Messenger, Napier	1/10/92 23/11/92	4 6 0 4 4 8	36 36	
4	Williams, H	18	Messenger, Wellington	29/11/92	4 4 2	36	
5 6	Burrows, W.S Stanton, L.O	19 18	Messenger, Ahaura Messenger, Auckland	10/2/93 1/3/93	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	36 36	
7	Johnston, C. E	18	Messenger, Christchurch	6/3/93	4 0 25	36	
8	Roberts, S	19 17	Messenger, Dunedin	18/3/93 1/5/93	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	36 36	
10	Stitt, J. L	18	Messenger, Auckland	1/5/93	3 11 0	36	
11 12	Cook, N. W Edwards, C	18 17	Messenger, Blenheim Messenger, Wellington	13/6/93 19/6/93	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	36 36	•
13	Parker, B. H	19	Messenger, Wellington	3/7/93	3 8 28	36	-